
BID TABULATION
Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division
Clark County, Washington

Project Name: 2020 ADA Compliance - Group 2 &                 2021 
Preservation ADA Improvements - Group 3

Project Number: PRJ0000279 (391322) & PRJ0000286 (391422)

Bid Opening Date: November 24, 2020

BID ITEM 
NO.

SPEC. 
SECTION DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

SCHEDULE A - CRP #391322  2020 ADA COMPLIANCE (GROUP 2)

1 1-09.7 MOBILIZATION L.S. 1 $11,061.41 $11,061.41 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $14,500.00 $14,500.00 $14,703.00 $14,703.00

2 1-05.4 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING L.S. 1 $3,700.00 $3,700.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $4,350.00 $4,350.00

3 1-07.15 SPCC PLAN L.S. 1 $500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $145.00 $145.00

4 1-10 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S. 1 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,100.00 $11,000.00 $4,100.00 $4,100.00

5 2-01 ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST. 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

6 4-04 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE C.Y. 89 $117.00 $10,413.00 $65.00 $5,785.00 $65.00 $5,785.00 $140.00 $12,460.00

7 5-04 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22 TON 69 $270.00 $18,630.00 $149.00 $10,281.00 $215.00 $14,835.00 $200.00 $13,800.00

8 8-01 INLET PROTECTION EACH 8 $115.00 $920.00 $65.00 $520.00 $70.00 $560.00 $95.00 $760.00

9 8-02 LANDSCAPE RESTORATION S.Y. 51 $100.00 $5,100.00 $45.00 $2,295.00 $15.00 $765.00 $70.00 $3,570.00

10 8-03 IRRIGATION REPAIR EST. 1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

11 8-04 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER L.F. 297 $70.00 $20,790.00 $45.00 $13,365.00 $60.00 $17,820.00 $63.00 $18,711.00

12 8-04 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB L.F. 201 $50.00 $10,050.00 $50.00 $10,050.00 $50.00 $10,050.00 $42.00 $8,442.00

13 8-06 COMMERCIAL CEMENT CONC. APPROACH S.Y. 29 $200.00 $5,800.00 $250.00 $7,250.00 $200.00 $5,800.00 $160.00 $4,640.00

14 8-14 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK S.Y. 60 $180.00 $10,800.00 $180.00 $10,800.00 $120.00 $7,200.00 $180.00 $10,800.00

15 8-14 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP S.Y. 80 $200.00 $16,000.00 $210.00 $16,800.00 $165.00 $13,200.00 $180.00 $14,400.00

SCHEDULE A TOTAL $123,764.41 $99,146.00 $107,515.00 $113,881.00

SCHEDULE B - CRP #391422  2021 PRESERVATION ADA RAMP IMPROVEMENTS (GROUP 3)

16 1-09.7 MOBILIZATION L.S. 1 $6,200.00 $6,200.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $5,400.00 $5,400.00 $350.00 $350.00

17 1-10 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S. 1 $21,750.00 $21,750.00 $500.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $400.00 $400.00

18 8-14 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE RETROFIT S.F. 880 $62.00 $54,560.00 $39.00 $34,320.00 $42.00 $36,960.00 $49.00 $43,120.00

SCHEDULE B SUBTOTAL $82,510.00 $35,820.00 $44,360.00 $43,870.00

TOTAL BID $206,274.41 $134,966.00 $151,875.00 $157,751.00

% OVER OR UNDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE BIDDER #1 BIDDER #2 BIDDER #3

7601 NE 289th St 22514 NE 72nd Ave 1010 Columbia Blvd

Clark and Son's Excavating, Inc. Halme Excavating, Inc. Advanced Excavating 
Specialists, LLC

Battle Ground, WA 98604-7225 Battle Ground, WA 98604-4024 Longview, WA 98632-1036

-23.52%

(360) 450-7378 (360) 687-7399 (360) 232-8854

-34.57% -26.37%
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BID TABULATION
Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division
Clark County, Washington

Project Name: 2020 ADA Compliance - Group 2 &                 2021 
Preservation ADA Improvements - Group 3

Project Number: PRJ0000279 (391322) & PRJ0000286 (391422)

Bid Opening Date: November 24, 2020

BID ITEM 
NO.

SPEC. 
SECTION DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY

SCHEDULE A - CRP #391322  2020 ADA COMPLIANCE (GROUP 2)

1 1-09.7 MOBILIZATION L.S. 1

2 1-05.4 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING L.S. 1

3 1-07.15 SPCC PLAN L.S. 1

4 1-10 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S. 1

5 2-01 ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST. 1

6 4-04 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE C.Y. 89

7 5-04 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22 TON 69

8 8-01 INLET PROTECTION EACH 8

9 8-02 LANDSCAPE RESTORATION S.Y. 51

10 8-03 IRRIGATION REPAIR EST. 1

11 8-04 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER L.F. 297

12 8-04 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB L.F. 201

13 8-06 COMMERCIAL CEMENT CONC. APPROACH S.Y. 29

14 8-14 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK S.Y. 60

15 8-14 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP S.Y. 80

SCHEDULE A TOTAL

SCHEDULE B - CRP #391422  2021 PRESERVATION ADA RAMP IMPROVEMENTS (GROUP 3)

16 1-09.7 MOBILIZATION L.S. 1

17 1-10 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S. 1

18 8-14 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE RETROFIT S.F. 880

SCHEDULE B SUBTOTAL

TOTAL BID

% OVER OR UNDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

$22,000.00 $22,000.00 $42,000.00 $42,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00

$8,000.00 $8,000.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00

$500.00 $500.00 $200.00 $200.00 $250.00 $250.00 $100.00 $100.00

$49,230.00 $49,230.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $55,000.00 $55,000.00

$2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

$100.00 $8,900.00 $237.00 $21,093.00 $100.00 $8,900.00 $475.00 $42,275.00

$200.00 $13,800.00 $425.00 $29,325.00 $200.00 $13,800.00 $625.00 $43,125.00

$100.00 $800.00 $188.00 $1,504.00 $75.00 $600.00 $70.00 $560.00

$20.00 $1,020.00 $92.00 $4,692.00 $40.00 $2,040.00 $85.00 $4,335.00

$1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

$70.00 $20,790.00 $61.00 $18,117.00 $45.00 $13,365.00 $60.00 $17,820.00

$60.00 $12,060.00 $52.00 $10,452.00 $45.00 $9,045.00 $68.00 $13,668.00

$100.00 $2,900.00 $208.00 $6,032.00 $175.00 $5,075.00 $230.00 $6,670.00

$100.00 $6,000.00 $165.00 $9,900.00 $120.00 $7,200.00 $150.00 $9,000.00

$100.00 $8,000.00 $310.00 $24,800.00 $190.00 $15,200.00 $190.00 $15,200.00

$157,000.00 $194,115.00 $113,475.00 $229,753.00

$6,000.00 $6,000.00 $5,250.00 $5,250.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $1,206.00 $1,206.00

$23,200.00 $23,200.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00

$35.00 $30,800.00 $20.00 $17,600.00 $100.00 $88,000.00 $58.00 $51,040.00

$60,000.00 $25,850.00 $108,000.00 $70,246.00

$217,000.00 $219,965.00 $221,475.00 $299,999.00

BIDDER #4 BIDDER #5 BIDDER #6 BIDDER #7

417 NW 209th St. PO Box 26439 22317 NE 72nd Ave 16821 NE McGillivray Blvd, STE 

Keystone Constracting, Inc. Brown Contracting, Inc. N.W. Construction General 
Contracting, Inc.

Granite Construction 
Company

Battle Ground, WA 98604-4023 Vancouver, WA 98683-0402Ridgefield, WA 98642-5703 Eugene, OR 97402-0466

5.20% 7.37%6.64% 45.44%

(360) 887-0868 (541) 338-9345 (360) 687-2040 (360) 254-0978
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